504005781 09/14/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4052438

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
JEFFREY ALLEN TEF	RPENING			09/14/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name: BINO-TREE LLC					
Street Address:	17011 W	17011 W STEVENAGE ST			
City:	SURPRISE				
State/Country:	ARIZON	ARIZONA			
Postal Code:	85374	85374			
Property Type		Number			
		4338166			
• •					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	ر be sent to ا	480)505-3925 the e-mail address first; if that			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, l</i>	/ be sent to ا if provided;	480)505-3925			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:) be sent to i if provided; 4 jł	480)505-3925 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will l 80-505-3931 kapteyn@roselawgroup.com			
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name) t be sent to if provided; 4 jł e: J	480)505-3925 <i>the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will k</i> 80-505-3931 kapteyn@roselawgroup.com EREMY KAPTEYN	be sent via US Ma		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	ہ) if provided; 4 jł e: J	480)505-3925 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will k 80-505-3931 kapteyn@roselawgroup.com EREMY KAPTEYN 144 E. STETSON DR SUITE 30	be sent via US Ma		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, l</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	ہ) if provided; 4 jł e: J	480)505-3925 <i>the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will k</i> 80-505-3931 kapteyn@roselawgroup.com EREMY KAPTEYN	be sent via US Ma		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(be sent to if provided; 4 j ^k 2: J 7 5: S	480)505-3925 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will k 80-505-3931 kapteyn@roselawgroup.com EREMY KAPTEYN 144 E. STETSON DR SUITE 30	be sent via US Ma		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ہ if provided; 4 j e: J 7 S NUMBER:	480)505-3925 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will k</i> 80-505-3931 kapteyn@roselawgroup.com EREMY KAPTEYN 144 E. STETSON DR SUITE 30 COTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85251	be sent via US Ma		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	ہ if provided; 4 j e: J 7 S NUMBER:	480)505-3925 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 80-505-3931 kapteyn@roselawgroup.com EREMY KAPTEYN 144 E. STETSON DR SUITE 30 COTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85251 5150-0100	be sent via US Ma		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	ہ if provided; 4 j e: J 7 S NUMBER:	480)505-3925 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 80-505-3931 kapteyn@roselawgroup.com EREMY KAPTEYN 144 E. STETSON DR SUITE 30 SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85251 5150-0100 JEREMY KAPTEYN	be sent via US Ma		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	ہ if provided; 4 j e: J 7 S NUMBER:	480)505-3925 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 80-505-3931 kapteyn@roselawgroup.com EREMY KAPTEYN 144 E. STETSON DR SUITE 30 SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85251 5150-0100 JEREMY KAPTEYN /jkapteyn/	be sent via US Ma		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(4 if provided; 4 j e: J 7 S NUMBER: R:	480)505-3925 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 80-505-3931 kapteyn@roselawgroup.com EREMY KAPTEYN 144 E. STETSON DR SUITE 30 SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85251 5150-0100 JEREMY KAPTEYN /jkapteyn/ 09/14/2016	be sent via US Ma		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the addresses indicated below, have invented subject matter disclosed and/or claimed in the patent application entitled "SYSTEMS AND APPARATUS FOR THE SUPPORT OF OPTICS," filed on July 22, 2014, and assigned U.S. Application Serial No. 14/338,166;

AND WHEREAS, Bino-Tree LLC, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), an Arizona limited liability company having its principal place of business and mailing address at 17011 W Stevenage St., Surprise, AZ 85374, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any and all of ASSIGNOR'S right to the subject matter and invention(s) as described in the aforesaid applications, including patent, copyright and any other intellectual property rights, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent applications or like document, or any other application which claims priority to either of said applications, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent issuing from or claiming priority to either of said applications to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

AND HEREBY AGREE to transfer, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements, derivative works, and formal applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention;

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, without further remuneration, to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve, acquire or perfect ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred;

PATENT REEL: 039742 FRAME: 0764

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Jeffrey Allen Terpening	17011 W Stevenage St. Surprise, AZ 85374	Affan Capening	09/14/2016
£	<u> </u>		L

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR: